OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SPECIAL JUDGE FOR CBI CASES, 4th FLOOR, CBI COURTS COMPLEX, RED HILLS, NAMPALLY, HYDERABAD – 500 004.

TENDER NOTIFICATION

Dis. No. 3/0/2024/Accts/PSJ/CBI/HYD. Dt: 0/ - 03-2024

Sealed quotations are invited for Sale of "Waste Papers approximately 8 to 9 quintals" pertaining to the unit of the Prl. Spl. Judge for CBI Cases, Hyderabad.

Should the bidder entertain any doubt with regard to quality and brand of the item he/she shall seek clarification from the Chief Administrative Officer of Principal Special Judge for CBI Cases, Court, Hyderabad in respect of the items during office working hours between 10.30 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.

The Prl. Spl. Judge for CBI Cases, Hyderabad reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations in full/in part without assigning any reason and also reserved the right to issue orders to more than one renderer and quantity may vary.

Prl. Special Judge for CBI Cases

Hyderabad.

Copy to:

1. The Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad.

2. The Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad.

3. The Metropolitan Sessions Judge, City Criminal Courts Complex, Nampally, Hyderabad.

4. The Prl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Ranga Reddy Dist., at L.B. Nagar, Hyderabad - through e-mail with a request to get affix on notice boards for circulation.

5. The Notice Board of the Prl. Spl. Judge for CBI Cases, Hyderabad.

6. The Superintendent Accounts Section, Prl. Spl. Judge for CBI Cases, Hyderabad.